Barnstall

Pipe Corral

Pasture

Turnouts

Grooming

Bathing

Sand

Hoof Care

Fly Spray

Farrier Assistance-Trim
Farrier Assistance-Full Shoe
Supplemental Feed

Extra Feeding Flake Alfalfa Hay
Extra Feeding Flake Grass Hay
Blanketing

Unblanketing

Lunging

Veterinarian Assistance
Medical Treatment (per Vet)
Medication

Afternoon Feeding

Hand Walking (per hour)

Vet Wraps (Owner Provides Wraps)

Overnight Board (per night)
Hard Keepers

MOTION 04-16-2022

$255.00
$230.00
$185.00
$6.00
$10.00
$27.00
$35.00
$10.00
$4.00
$15.00
$25.00
$5.00
$5.00
$6.00
$8.00
$8.00
$20.00
$15.00
$20.00
$5.00
$5.00
$15.00
$10.00
$24.00
$50.00

2022-2023
PINE MOUNTAIN CLUB USER FEE SCHEDULE

EQUESTRIAN MEMBERS GUESTS R GUEST PASSES

$265.00
$235.00
$190.00
§7.00
$11.00
$28.00
$36.00
$11.00
$5.00
$16.00
$26.00
$6.00
$6.00
§7.00
$9.00
$9.00
$21.00
$16.00
$21.00
$6.00
$6.00
$16.00
$11.00
$25.00
$51.00

Daily

Monthly

Lost Pool Key

STR Daily Pool Pass

CAMPGROUND

Check out at 2:00 pm (refundable
deposit on holiday weekends for
reservations of three or more
campsites) PER NIGHT

TENNIS

Tennis Key Deposit

RV STORAGE MONTHLY

05' Thru 20"
21' Thru 34'
35"and UP

RV STORAGE 6 MO PRE-PAY

05' Thru 20"
21' Thru 34'
35"and UP

$5.00
$35.00
$100.00

$10.00

$5.00

$25.00
$30.00
$40.00

$135.00
$162.00
$216.00

MEMBERS GUESTS

$5.00
$35.00

$5.00

$15.00

$5.00

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

(1) Spouses and domestic partners, (2) children up to the age of 21 and (3) dependent parents living in the home of an Association
member and authorized tenants renting or leasing a home for greater than 3 months are charged the same until the Association
member ceases to have an ownership interest in the lot or the Association member is no longer a member in good standing, or the

tenant is no longer authorized.

Page 1 of 2



2022-2023
PINE MOUNTAIN CLUB USER FEE SCHEDULE

GOLF MEMBERS GUESTS JNON-MEMBERS

Green Fees
Daily 9 Holes $12.00 $18.00 $25 Weekdays
$33.50 Weekends
$40.00 Weekdays (Includes cart)
$48.50 Weekends (Includes cart)
Daily 18 Holes $15.00 $25.00 $35.00 Weekdays
$65.00 Weekdays (Includes cart)
$85.00 Weekends (Includes cart)

Twilight (starts 2pm Winter) $5.00 $9.00
Twilight (starts 4pm Summer) $5.00 $9.00
Weekly $45.00 $50.00
Monthly $55.00 $125.00
Annual (1 free bucket of balls daily) $400.00 $750.00

Junior Green Fees (under 18 years)

Daily $5.00 $5.00
Annual $75.00 $90.00
CARTS

CART RENTAL (Per Cart)

9 Holes $10.00 $10.00
18 Holes $15.00 $15.00
TRAIL FEES (Members Own Carts)

Daily $5.00 $6.00
Monthly $30.00 $30.00
Annual $225.00 $350.00
Bucket of Balls

Small $3.00 $4.00
Large $5.00 $6.00

NO non-resident tee time prior to 10:30 a.m.

MOTION 04-16-2022

(1) Spouses and domestic partners, (2) children up to the age of 21 and (3) dependent parents living in the home of an Association
member and authorized tenants renting or leasing a home for greater than 3 months are charged the same until the Association
member ceases to have an ownership interest in the lot or the Association member is no longer a member in good standing, or the
tenant is no longer authorized.
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