2022-2023 PINE MOUNTAIN CLUB USER FEE SCHEDULE

EQUESTRIAN	MEMBERS	GUESTS	GUEST PASSES	MEMBERS	GUESTS
Barnstall	\$255.00	\$265.00	Daily	\$5.00	\$5.00
Pipe Corral	\$230.00	\$235.00	Monthly	\$35.00	\$35.00
Pasture	\$185.00	\$190.00	Lost Pool Key	\$100.00	
Turnouts	\$6.00	\$7.00	STR Daily Pool Pass		\$5.00
Grooming	\$10.00	\$11.00			
Bathing	\$27.00	\$28.00	CAMPGROUND		
Sand	\$35.00	\$36.00			
Hoof Care	\$10.00	\$11.00	Check out at 2:00 pm (refundable		
Fly Spray	\$4.00	\$5.00	deposit on holiday weekends for		
Farrier Assistance-Trim	\$15.00	\$16.00	reservations of three or more		
Farrier Assistance-Full Shoe	\$25.00	\$26.00	campsites) PER NIGHT	\$10.00	\$15.00
Supplemental Feed	\$5.00	\$6.00			
Extra Feeding Flake Alfalfa Hay	\$5.00	\$6.00	TENNIS		
Extra Feeding Flake Grass Hay	\$6.00	\$7.00			
Blanketing	\$8.00	\$9.00	Tennis Key Deposit	\$5.00	\$5.00
Unblanketing	\$8.00	\$9.00			
Lunging	\$20.00	\$21.00	RV STORAGE MONTHLY		
Veterinarian Assistance	\$15.00	\$16.00			
Medical Treatment (per Vet)	\$20.00	\$21.00	05' Thru 20'	\$25.00	N/A
Medication	\$5.00	\$6.00	21' Thru 34'	\$30.00	N/A
Afternoon Feeding	\$5.00	\$6.00	35' and UP	\$40.00	N/A
Hand Walking (per hour)	\$15.00	\$16.00			
Vet Wraps (Owner Provides Wraps)	\$10.00	\$11.00	RV STORAGE 6 MO PRE-PAY		
Overnight Board (per night)	\$24.00	\$25.00			
Hard Keepers	\$50.00	\$51.00	05' Thru 20'	\$135.00	N/A
			21' Thru 34'	\$162.00	N/A
			35' and UP	\$216.00	N/A

MOTION 04-16-2022

(1) Spouses and domestic partners, (2) children up to the age of 21 and (3) dependent parents living in the home of an Association member and authorized tenants renting or leasing a home for greater than 3 months are charged the same until the Association member ceases to have an ownership interest in the lot or the Association member is no longer a member in good standing, or the tenant is no longer authorized.

2022-2023 PINE MOUNTAIN CLUB USER FEE SCHEDULE

GOLF	MEMBERS	GUESTS	NON-MEMBERS
Green Fees			
Daily 9 Holes	\$12.00	\$18.00	\$25 Weekdays
			\$33.50 Weekends
			\$40.00 Weekdays (Includes cart)
			\$48.50 Weekends (Includes cart)
Daily 18 Holes	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$35.00 Weekdays
			\$65.00 Weekdays (Includes cart)
			\$85.00 Weekends (Includes cart)
Twilight (starts 2pm Winter)	\$5.00	\$9.00	
Twilight (starts 4pm Summer)	\$5.00	\$9.00	
Weekly	\$45.00	\$50.00	
Monthly	\$55.00	\$125.00	
Annual (1 free bucket of balls daily)	\$400.00	\$750.00	
Junior Green Fees (under 18 years)	Φ <i>5</i> .00	¢5.00	
Daily Annual	\$5.00 \$75.00	\$5.00 \$90.00	
Annuai	\$/3.00	\$90.00	
CARTS			
CART RENTAL (Per Cart)			
9 Holes	\$10.00	\$10.00	
18 Holes	\$15.00	\$15.00	
TRAIL FEES (Members Own Carts)		ec 00	
Daily	\$5.00	\$6.00	
Monthly	\$30.00	\$30.00	
Annual	\$225.00	\$350.00	
Bucket of Balls			
Small	\$3.00	\$4.00	
Large	\$5.00	\$6.00	

NO non-resident tee time prior to 10:30 a.m.

MOTION 04-16-2022

(1) Spouses and domestic partners, (2) children up to the age of 21 and (3) dependent parents living in the home of an Association member and authorized tenants renting or leasing a home for greater than 3 months are charged the same until the Association member ceases to have an ownership interest in the lot or the Association member is no longer a member in good standing, or the tenant is no longer authorized.